08-14-2002

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	102190	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Pl	ease record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lieuwe Jan Spreeuwers Marcel Breeuwer Eltjo Hans Haselhoff	81909	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1</pre>	
Additional name(s) of conveying part Yes X No	y(ies) attached?	5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Terms	Yes No	
Other: Please chang inventor's name fro inventor's name froSpreeuwers, Lieuwe Execution Date: 3/28/2002; 3/18/	m "Spreeuwersen, Jan		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed application, is	together with a ne	new application, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/071,424	Additional r	numbers attached? Yes X	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Street Address: 580 White Plain		8 Deposit Account Number: 14-1270	
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	. 10351	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original	mar document.	going information is true and correct and any attached	
Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 41,080		Signature	
maral number of dame	es including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to NUELLER 00000024 141270 10071424 40.00 CH	COMMISSIONE.	required cover sheet information to: er for Patents signments n, D.C. 20231	

08/14/2002 01 FC:581

nl010107.depositKPENV

NL010106		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Lieuwe Jan Spreeuwersen Marcel Breeuwer	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Lieuwe Jan Spreeuwersen Marcel Breeuwer Eltjo Hans Haselhoff 5 28 02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>Groenewoudseweg 1</u> 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands	
Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
X Assignment Merger	Yes No No	
Security Agreement Change of Terms	x	
security Agreement Change of Terms		
Other		
Execution Date: March 18, 28, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	N 08 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is	new application, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/071,424 Additional	numbers attached? Yes X No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Philips Electronics North America		
Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road		
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	B. Deposit Account Number: 14 1270	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
and gignature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and any attached	
To the best of my knowledge and comment.	5/13/vi	
Tony E. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,080 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
1 Jima cours	er sheet, attachments, and document: _3	
Mail documents to be recorded with	er for Patents	
\ \ washingto	signments n, D.C. 20231	
GTON11 00000058 141270 10071424 \		
40.00 CH		
1		

nl010107.depositKPENV

to Koninklijke Philips	s Electronics N.V. (hereina	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named fter "Assignee") a corporation existing underss is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA E	nder the laws of the
	essors and assigns, the applicate data sets" invented by	cation for a United States Patent for the ius, which application:	mprovements in a
is Serial No. 10/0	ne/us on	ebruary.,2002filed,	
continuations and extension all Patents on sa covenant that I have fany facts known to me execute all divisional,	ensions thereof, and authorication id improvements or resulting tell right so to do, and agreed respecting said improvement continuing and reissue app	atents which may be granted therefor, and ze and request the Commissioner of Pate ag therefrom to said Assignee as assignee that I will communicate to said Assignee ents and testify in any legal proceeding, solications, make all rightful oaths and gengns and nominees, to obtain and enforce parts and said testify in any legal proceeding, so the said testify in any legal proceeding and testify in any legal proceeding.	of the entire interest and e or its representatives sign all lawful papers, erally do everything
28 March, 2002 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Lieuwe Jan SPREEUWERS	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here)	Marcel BREEUWER	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here)	Eltjo Hans HASELHOFF	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 013176 FRAME: 0254

		acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named a	•
-		ter "Assignee") a corporation existing und	
•		ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Ein	
	= • • •	cation for a United States Patent for the im	provements in a
"Analysis of successiv	ve data sets" invented by u	is, which application:	
— :			
is executed concurr	•		
	e/us on		
is International Ap	plication No	filed,	
continuations and exterissue all Patents on said covenant that I have fur any facts known to me execute all divisional, possible to aid said As	nsions thereof, and authorized improvements or resulting all right so to do, and agrees respecting said improvements continuing and reissue applications.	tents which may be granted therefor, and a ze and request the Commissioner of Patent g therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee cents and testify in any legal proceeding, significations, make all rightful oaths and general gas and nominees, to obtain and enforce processing the said testify in any legal processing the said testify in any legal proceeding, significations, make all rightful oaths and general gas and nominees, to obtain and enforce processing the said testify the said testi	ts and Trademarks to of the entire interest and or its representatives gn all lawful papers, rally do everything
invention.	(sign name here)	L' Lee CDD FELIWED C	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Lieuwe Jan SPREEUWERS	
1 <u>8 March, 2002</u> Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Marcel BREEUWER	, Assignor
18 March, 2002	(sign name here) (print name here)	Exis MASELHOFF	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 013176 FRAME: 0255

Date